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 Ducatel forbeholder seg retten til å revidere dette dokumentet eller trekke det tilbake, når som helst og uten varsel.  

Pigtail_Fiberhaler  
 
The fiber pigtail is a single, short, fiber optic cable with a factory-installed connector 
on one end, and un-terminated fiber on the other end. Fiber optic pigtails are used to 
terminated fiber optic cables via fusion splicing or mechanical splicing 
 
The pigtail’s fiber optic core diameter is 9/125 (Single Mode). Available with LC and 
SC connector with UPC or APC polishing method. 
 
 

Products Materials  
 

     

High quality Ceramic ferrule, Good 
concentricity<0.5um 

High Quality Connector meet, compatible with many International Standard 

SC: 
TIA/EIA, FOCIS3, GR-326.NTT-SC IEC61754-4 and JIS 
C5973. 

LC: 
TIA/EIA, FOCIS10, GR-326 EIA/TIA-604-10, IE- C61754-20 
and JIS C5973. 

 
Polishing Method  
 
 

UPC (Ultra-Polished connector APC (8 Angled Polished connector） 

  
 

Optical Specifications 
 

Insertion loss (1310 / 1550nm) ≤0.2dB (Mean) 
≤0.3dB (max) Interchangeability ≤0.2dB 

Return loss APC≥60dB 
UPC≥50dB Repeatability ≤0.1dB 

Operating temperature -40~70°C Durability ≤0.2dB typical change, 1000 matings 

 
 
Ordering information 
 

Artikkel nr Description 

SC 

4870 Pigtail G-657A2 SM SC/UPC simplex 1m, 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

4875 Pigtail G-657A2 SM SC/UPC duplex 1m, 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

4871 Pigtail G-657A2 SM SC/APC simplex 1m 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

4876 Pigtail G-657A2 SM SC/APC duplex 1m 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

4867 Pigtail G-657A2 SM SC/UPC simplex 12x1m, 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

4866 Pigtail G-657A2 SM SC/UPC simplex 12x1m m/farger, 900µm LSZH easy streep 

LC 
4872 Pigtail G-657A2 SM LC/UPC simplex 1m, 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

4877 Pigtail G-657A2 SM LC/UPC duplex 1m, 900µm LSZH gul easy streep 

 


